IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

EDGAR M. ELLIS,

Appellant,

VS.

C. J. FITZHARRIS, Superintendent, Correctional Training Facility, Soledad, California, et al.,

Appellees.

No. 21332

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS C. LYNCH, Attorney General of the State of California

ROBERT R. GPANUCCI
Deputy Attorney General

JAMES A. AIELLO
Deputy Attorney General

FILED

6000 State Building San Francisco, California Telephone: 557-3259

FEB 1 1967

Attorneys for Appellees

WM. B LUCK, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. Proceedings in the State Courts. B. Proceedings in the Federal Courts.	2
APPELLANT'S CONTENTIONS	3
SUMMARY OF APPELLEES' ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
I. THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT THAT THE COMPLAINED OF CONFESSION WAS VOLUNTARY, BASED AS IT WAS, UPON A REVIEW OF THE EXHAUSTIVE TRIAL PROCEED- ING IN THAT REGARD, MUST STAND, AS APPELLANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW ERROR.	4
II. THE STANDARDS OF TOWNSEND V. SAIN HAVING BEEN MET IN THE INSTANT CASE, THERE WAS NO ERROR WHEN THE DISTRICT COURT DECLINED TO ORDER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	10
CONCLUSION	13



TABLE OF CASES

Dauban a Claddan	Page
Barber v. Gladden, 327 F.2d 101 (9th Cir. 1964)	10
Culombe v. Connecticut, 568 (1961)	8. 9
Jackson v. Denno, 378 U.S. 368 (1964)	5. 6
Kelly v. Johnston, 128 F.2d 793 (9th Cir. 1942)	9
Lattin v. Cox, 355 F.2d 397 (10th Cir. 1966)	10
Palakiko v. Harper, 209 F.2d 75 (9th Cir. 1953)	10
Townsend v. Sain, 372 U.S. 293 (1963)	5, 8, 10, 12
Smith v. Heard, 315 F.2d 692 (5th Cir. 1963)	10
United States ex rel. Crump v. Sain, 295 F.2d 699 (7th Cir. 1961)	10
United States ex rel. Gates v. Pate, 355 F.2d 879 (7th Cir. 1966)	9
United States ex rel. Russo v. State of New Jersey, 351 F.2d 429 (3d Cir. 1965)	10
TEXTS, STATUTES AND AUTHORIT	IES
Fed.R.Civ.P. 52(a)	9
H.R.Rep. No. 1892, 89th Cong., 2d Sess. 15 (1966)	f.n. 12
